DELANO PUBLIC SCHOOLS Independent School District #879

Special School Board Meeting Canvassing Election
District Office Conference Room
700 Elm Avenue E
Delano, MN 55328
Thursday, November 14, 2024
5:00 PM

 Call to order 5:01 p.m.
 Present A. Johnson, R Depa, S. Baker, J Gierke, S. Roeser. Absent C. Black and R Schaust.

Approval of Meeting Agenda
 Upon a motion by A. Johnson seconded by S. Baker the Board of Education approved the meeting agenda. Vote 5-0

- 3. New Business
 - 1. Upon a motion by A. Johnson, seconded by S. Baker, the Board of Education approved the resolution canvassing returns of general election votes of the School District Board of Education Election. Vote 5-0.
- 4. Adjournment Upon a motion by S. Johnson, seconded by S. Roeser the Board of Education approved adjourning the meeting at 5:04 p.m.. Vote 5-0.

Recorder	Clerk